University of lowa EP Fellowship

Procedural Volume

7/1/2021-6/30-2023

Procedure:

Ablation accessory pathway 18
Ablation atrial fibrillation 137
Ablation atrial flutter 95
Ablation atrial tachycardia 12
Ablation AV node 49
Ablation AVNRT 45
Ablation PVC 53
Ablation SVT 2
Ablation ventricular tachycardia 19
CRT upgrades 49
EP studies only 16
Experimental device implant, revision/generator change 1
Genearator replacements 77
ICD upgrades 3
Lead revisions 16
Leads/device extractions 18
Loop recorder implants 1
New CRT D implant 51
New CRT pacemaker implant 45
New ICD Implant 43
New pacemaker implant 117
Pacemaker upgrades 4
Pocket revisions- is now just relocation 5
Stimulation after drug infustion 1
Subcutaneous ICD implant 13
Other Procedures (typed in) 74
Total: 964

2/1/2023-6/30-2024

Procedure: Performed:

Ablation accessory pathway 10
Ablation atrial fibrillation 152
Ablation atrial flutter 100
Ablation atrial tachycardia 19
Ablation AV node 15
Ablation AVNRT 40
Ablation PVC 37
Ablation SVT 7
Ablation ventricular tachycardia 16
CRT upgrades 32
EP studies only 23
Genearator replacements 45
Lead revisions 8
Leads/device extractions 34
Loop recorder implants 5
Mapping: 3D 1
MICRA - Leadless Pacemaker 9
New CRT D implant 36
New CRT pacemaker implant 16
New ICD Implant 30
New pacemaker implant 80
Pacemaker upgrades 2
Pocket revisions- is now just relocation 1
Stimulation after drug infustion 1
Subcutaneous ICD implant 11
Watchman Implant 8
Other Procedures (typed in) 93
Total: 831

7/1/2022-6/30-2024

Procedure:

Ablation accessory pathway
Ablation atrial fibrillation
Ablation atrial flutter

Ablation atrial tachycardia
Ablation AV node

Ablation AVNRT

Ablation PVC

Ablation SVT

Ablation ventricular tachycardia
CRT upgrades

EP studies only

Epicardial access

Genearator replacements

Lead revisions

Leads/device extractions

Loop recorder implants
Mapping: 3D

MICRA - Leadless Pacemaker
New CRT D implant

New CRT pacemaker implant
New ICD Implant

New pacemaker implant
Pacemaker upgrades

Pocket revisions- is now just relocation
Stimulation after drug infustion
Subcutaneous ICD implant
Watchman Implant

Other Procedures (typed in)

Performed:
8
199
141
8
45
29
37
39
32
40
31

2
62
22
60

2

3

8

58
35
43
187

16
11
109

Total:

1232



	University of Iowa �Electrophysiology Fellowship
	Why Iowa?
	Rotations 
	Procedural Volume 
	Niche Procedures
	Past Fellows
	Notable EP Fellows and Faculty from Iowa
	Research
	Questions?



