Procedural Volume

7/1/2021-6/30-2023

2/1/2023-6/30-2024

7/1/2022-6/30-2024

//1/2021-6/30-2023		2/1/2023-6/30-2024			
Procedure:	Performed:	Procedure:	Performed:	Procedure: Ablation accessory pathway	Performed:
Ablation accessory pathway	18	Ablation accessory pathway	10	Ablation atrial fibrillation	199
Ablation atrial fibrillation	137	Ablation atrial fibrillation	152	Ablation atrial flutter	141
Ablation atrial flutter	95	Ablation atrial flutter	100	Ablation atrial tachycardia	8
Ablation atrial tachycardia	12	Ablation atrial tachycardia	19	Ablation AV node	45
Ablation AV node	49	Ablation AV node	15	Ablation AVNRT	29
Ablation AVNRT	45	Ablation AVNRT	40	Ablation PVC	37
Ablation PVC	53	Ablation PVC	37	Ablation SVT	39
Ablation SVT	2	Ablation SVT	7	Ablation ventricular tachycardia	32
Ablation ventricular tachycardia	19	Ablation ventricular tachycardia	16	CRT upgrades	40
CRT upgrades	49	CRT upgrades	32	EP studies only	31
EP studies only	16	EP studies only	23	Epicardial access	2
Experimental device implant, revision/generator change	1	Genearator replacements	45	Genearator replacements	62
Genearator replacements	77	Lead revisions	8	Lead revisions	22
ICD upgrades	3	Leads/device extractions	34	Leads/device extractions	60
Lead revisions	16	Loop recorder implants	5	Loop recorder implants	2
Leads/device extractions	18	Mapping: 3D	1	Mapping: 3D	3
Loop recorder implants	1	MICRA - Leadless Pacemaker	9	MICRA - Leadless Pacemaker	8
New CRT D implant	51	New CRT D implant	36	New CRT D implant	58
New CRT pacemaker implant	45	New CRT pacemaker implant	16	New CRT pacemaker implant	35
New ICD Implant	43	New ICD Implant	30	New ICD Implant	43
New pacemaker implant	117	New pacemaker implant	80	New pacemaker implant	187
Pacemaker upgrades	117	Pacemaker upgrades	2	Pacemaker upgrades	1
. •	4	Pocket revisions- is now just relocation	1	Pocket revisions- is now just relocation	3
Pocket revisions- is now just relocation	5	Stimulation after drug infustion	1	Stimulation after drug infustion	1
Stimulation after drug infustion	10	Subcutaneous ICD implant	11	Subcutaneous ICD implant	16
Subcutaneous ICD implant	13	Watchman Implant	8	Watchman Implant	11
Other Procedures (typed in)	74	Other Procedures (typed in)	93	Other Procedures (typed in)	109
Total:	964	Total:	831	Total:	1232